LHS School Climate Survey

2013-2019 Highlights



Our Survey:

- All Wellness Classes in March/April
- 1,122/1,197 total 8-12th graders, Total = 94%
- Uses Normed Questions When Available
- Increased Use of and Sharing of Data



Protective Factors:

LHS Seniors:

Have an adult at school they are connected to: 76%

Get mostly A's and B's: 89%
(MA YRBS 75%)

Feel respected by staff: 68%
Have peers they fit in with: 87%

Parents have clear rules about alcohol use: 86%

(MA YRBS 77%)



30 Day Substance Use
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30 Day Alcohol Use Trends
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30 Day Alcohol Use - Parenting
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30 Day Marijuana Use - Grades/Parenting
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30 Day Marijuana Use
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12t Grade
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(MA YRBS, 2017)

B 10th Grade

12th Grade

10" Grade

Marijuana —
18.7%

(US YRBS, 2017)

22.5%

(MA YRBS, 2017)

<)



Negative Impacts Observed in Past 12 Months by LHS Students
Reporting Marijuana Use
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Driver Under the Influence in the Past 30 Days: LHS Seniors
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The Power of Parents/Peers & Knowledge
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Having 1-2 Drinks Nearly Every Day
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LHS Student Perceptions vs. Actual Use
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